## Privacy Policy/Terms of Service Saturday, 20 October 2007

Last Updated Saturday, 20 October 2007

## Terms of Service

Copyright: All content included on Phil's Custom Trout Flies website, such as text, graphics, logos, button icons, images, audio clips, and software, is the property of Phil's Custom Trout Flies or its content suppliers and protected by U.S. and international copyright laws. The compilation (meaning the collection, arrangement, and assembly) of all content on this site is the exclusive property of Phil's Custom Trout Flies and protected by U.S. and international copyright laws. Any other use, including the reproduction, modification, or creation of derivative works, distribution, transmission, republication, display, or performance, of the content on this site is strictly prohibited.

Trademarks and Service Marks: Phil's Custom Trout Flies, in the United States. Other Phil's Custom Trout Flies graphics, logos, and service names are trademarks or service marks of Phil's Custom Trout Flies and may not be used in connection with any other product or service, in any manner that is likely to cause confusion among customers, or in any manner that disparages or discredits Phil's Custom Trout Flies.

## **Privacy Policy**

Phil's Custom Trout Flies has created this Privacy Policy in order to demonstrate our firm commitment to your privacy and the protection of your information. As part of the normal operation of services, we collect information about you. To better protect your privacy, we provide this notice explaining our information practices and the choices you can make about the way your information is collected and used.

Information Collected During Your Use of the Phil's Custom Trout Flies Website - In order to purchase products from Phil's Custom Trout Flies, customers are required to give contact information (such as your name, shipping address and email address). Additionally, when you purchase products from Phil's Custom Trout Flies, we may need to collect certain information, such as your credit card number, credit card expiration date, and billing address via PayPal. Financial Information that is collected is not disclosed directly to us by Paypal, and we rely on their Privacy Policies in protecting this information. Contact information is solely used to bill you for products and services, and for periodic communications and newsletters from Phil's Custom Trout Flies. Phil's Custom Trout Flies does not does not share any Contact or Financial Information with outside parties.

## Disclosure of Your Information

We never use or share the personally identifiable information provided to us online in ways unrelated to the ones described in this Privacy Policy without also providing you an opportunity to opt out or otherwise prohibit such unrelated uses. Phil's Custom Trout Flies will never willfully sell, lease, or rent any personally identifiable information about you or your business to any third party without first receiving your permission.

Phil's Custom Trout Flies cannot ensure that all of your personally identifiable information will never be disclosed in ways not described in this Privacy Policy. For example, we may be required to disclose personally identifiable information to the government or by court order under certain circumstances, or other situations may arise requiring such disclosure. In addition, you authorize us to disclose any information about you to law enforcement or other government officials as we, in our sole discretion, believe necessary or appropriate. This site contains links to other sites. Phil's Custom Trout Flies is not responsible for the privacy practices or the content of such web sites.